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County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

9-20-2022 BOS Agenda Item 33 Terminating Lease with CalFire
Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Mon, Sep 19, 2022 at 12:36 PM
To: Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas
<wendy.thomas@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo <george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>,
Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>
Cc: Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, David
Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>

Dear Board Members,

I believe that this item should be continued.


Terminating our lease with CalFire concerns me.  Recent history indicates that CalFire having
resources located in our
County is a great thing.  Your Board has to juggle a number of
priorities.  Your job is not easy.

 CalFire is our partner and I hope that your Board is giving
CalFire plenty of time to find an alternate location to 299
Fair Lane.  

Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County
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